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FIRST SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lectures 

(L) Hours 

per week 

Tutorial (T) 

Hours per 

week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY2151 Introductory Psychology 2 1 -  3 

PSY2101 Elementary Statistics 2 1  - 3 

PSY2102 Experimental Psychology-I 2 1  - 3 

PSY2103 Psychological Practical-I  -  - 6 3 

Concentration Electives 3 

PSY2104 System and Approaches in  

Psychology 

2 1 -  3 

PSY2105 Human Rights, Values and Ethics  2 1 -  3 

PSY2130 Reading in Psychology  - - -  2 

PSY2132 Project (with Presentation & 

Evaluation) 

- - - 3 

PSY2136 Article/ Feature Writing  - - - 1 

Open Electives 7*+3 

 

LAN2151 

LAN2152 

LAN2153 

LAN2154 

LAN2155 

LAN2156 

LAN2157 

LAN2158 

LAN2159 

Foreign Language-I* 

French-I 

German-I 

Spanish-I 

Russian-I 

Chinese-I 

Portuguese-I 

Korean-I 

Japanese-I 

Hindi-I ** 

3 - - 3 

CSS2151 Effective Listening* 

**(Compulsory)cc((Compulsory) 

1 - - 1 

BEH2151 Understanding Self for 

Effectiveness* 

1 - - 1 

ENV2151 Environmental Studies-I* 2 - - 2 

 Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3 

 TOTAL    25 

** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students 

 

 

 

 

 

13407 B.Sc. Clinical Psychology (Total Credits-150) 

Programme Structure-2020 
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SECOND SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lectures 

(L) Hours 

per week 

Tutorial (T) 

Hours per 

week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY2251 Abnormal Psychology 2 1  - 3 

PSY2201 Advance Statistics  2 1  - 3 

PSY2202 Experimental Psychology-II 2 1  - 3 

PSY2203 Psychological Practical-II  -  - 6 3 

Concentration  Electives 3 

PSY2204 Industrial Psychology 2 1 -  3 

PSY2205 Organizational Behaviour 2 1 -  3 

PSY2230 Readings in Psychology  - - -  2 

PSY2232 Project (with Presentation & 

Evaluation) 

- - - 3 

PSY2236 Article/ Feature Writing  - - - 1 

 Open Electives  7*+3 

 

LAN2251 

LAN2252 

LAN2253 

LAN2254 

LAN2255 

LAN2256 

LAN2257 

LAN2258 

LAN2259 

 

 

Foreign Language-II* 

French-II 

German-II 

Spanish-II 

Russian-II 

Chinese-II 

Portuguese-II 

Korean-II 

Japanese-II 

Hindi-II 

3 

 

- 

 

- 

 

3 

 

CSS2251 Presentation Skills* 1 - - 1 

BEH2251 Problem Solving and Creative 

Thinking* 

1 - - 1 

ENV2251 Environmental Studies-II* 2 - - 2 

 Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3 

 TOTAL    25 

 

SUMMER PROJECT-I 

THIRD SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lectures 

(L) Hours 

per week 

Tutorial (T) 

Hours per 

week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY2351 Basic Cognitive Psychology 2 1 - 3 

PSY2301 Social Psychology 2 1 - 3 

PSY2302 Psychological Practical-III - - 6 3 

PSY2303 Health Psychology 2 1 - 3 
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PSY2335 Summer Project Evaluation-I -  -  6 3 

Concentration Electives 3 

PSY2304 Sports Psychology 2 1 - 3 

PSY2330 Readings in Psychology - - - 2 

PSY2331 Term paper - - - 2 

PSY2332 Project (with Presentation & 

Evaluation) 

- - - 3 

PSY2333 Workshop / Certification 

(Discipline Specific) (1 Credit per 

workshop) 

- - - 1 

PSY2336 Article/ Feature Writing  - - - 1 

Open Electives 

 

4*+3 

 

LAN2351 

LAN2352 

LAN2353 

LAN2354 

LAN2355 

LAN2356 

LAN2357 

LAN2358 

LAN2359 

 

 

Foreign Language – III* 

French-III 

German-III 

Spanish-III  

Russian-III 

Chinese-III 

Portuguese-III 

Korean-III 

Japanese-III 

Hindi-III 

2 

 

- 

 

- 

 

2 

 

CSS2351 Reading & Comprehension* 1 - - 1 

BEH2351 Group Dynamics and Team 

Building* 

1 - - 1 

 Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3 

 TOTAL    25 

 

FOURTH SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lectures 

(L) Hours 

per week 

Tutorial (T) 

Hours per 

week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY2451 Life Span Development 2 1 -  3 

PSY2401 Personality 2 1  - 3 

PSY2402 Psychological Practical-IV -   - 6 3 

PSY2403 Physiological Psychology 2 1 -  3 

PSY2404 Advance Cognitive Process 2 1  - 3 

Concentration Electives 3 

PSY2405 Environmental Psychology 2 1  - 3 

PSY2406 Applied Social Psychology 2 1  - 3 

PSY2430 Readings in Psychology - - - 2 

PSY2431 Term paper - - - 2 

PSY2432 Project (with Presentation & 

Evaluation) 

- - - 3 
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PSY2433 Workshop / Certification 

(Discipline Specific) (1 Credit per 

workshop) 

- - - 1 

PSY2436 Article/ Feature Writing  - - - 1 

Open Electives 4*+3 

 

LAN2451 

LAN2452 

LAN2453 

LAN2454 

LAN2455 

LAN2456 

LAN2457 

LAN2458 

LAN2459 

 

 

Foreign Language-IV* 

French-IV 

German-IV 

Spanish-IV 

Russian-IV 

Chinese-IV 

Portuguese-IV 

Korean-IV 

Japanese-IV 

Hindi-IV 

2 

 

- 

 

- 

 

2 

 

CSS2451 Corporate Communication * 1 - - 1 

BEH2451 Stress and Coping Strategies* 1 - - 1 

 Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3 

 TOTAL    25 

 

SUMMER PROJECT-II 

FIFTH SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lectures 

(L) Hours 

per week 

Tutorial (T) 

Hours per 

week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY2551 Psychometric Testing 2 1  - 3 

PSY2501 Psychological Practical-V  -  - 6 3 

PSY2502 Clinical Psychology 2 1 -  3 

PSY2535 Summer Project Evaluation-II  -  - -  6 

Concentration Electives 3 

PSY2503 Educational Psychology 2 1 -  3 

PSY2504 Child Psychology 2 1 -  3 

PSY2505 Scientific Research Paper-I  - 3  - 3 

PSY2532 Project (with Presentation & 

Evaluation) 

- - - 3 

Open Electives 4*+3 

 

LAN2551 

LAN2552 

LAN2553 

LAN2554 

LAN2555 

LAN2556 

LAN2557 

LAN2558 

LAN2559 

 

 

Foreign Language –V* 

French-V 

German-V 

Spanish-V 

Russian-V 

Chinese-V 

Portuguese-V 

Korean-V 

Japanese-V 

Hindi-V 

2 

 

- 

 

- 

 

2 
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CSS2551 Employability Skills* 1 - - 1 

BEH2551 Individual ,Society and Nations 1 - - 1 

 Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3 

TOTAL 25 

 

SIXTH SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 
Course Title 

Lectures (L) 

Hours per 

week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

per week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY2651 Counselling Psychology 2 1 -  3 

PSY2601 School Counseling 1 1  - 2 

PSY2602 Psychological Practical-VI  -  - 6 3 

PSY2637 Dissertation  - -   - 9 

Concentration Electives 3 

PSY2603 
Psychology of Children with 

Special Needs 
2 1 -  3 

PSY2604 
Psychology of Exceptional and 

gifted Children 
2 1 -  3 

PSY2605 Scientific Research Paper-II  - - -  3 

PSY2632 
Project (with Presentation & 

Evaluation) 
 - -  6 3 

Open Electives                                                                                                      2*+3                                                       

 
CSS2651 Workplace Communication* 1 - - 1 

BEH2651 
Interpersonal Communication and 

Relationship Management* 
1 - - 1 

 Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3 

 TOTAL    25 

 

*Compulsory 
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FIRST SEMESTER 

** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lectures 

(L) Hours 

per week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

per week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY2151 Introductory Psychology 2 1  - 3 

PSY2101 Elementary Statistics 2 1  - 3 

PSY2102 Experimental Psychology-I 2 1  - 3 

PSY2103 Psychological Practical-I  - -  6 3 

Concentration Electives 3 

PSY2104 System and Approaches in  Psychology 2 1  - 3 

PSY2105 Human Rights, Values and Ethics  2 1 -  3 

PSY2130 Readings in Psychology  - - -  2 

PSY2132 Project (with Presentation & Evaluation) - - - 3 

PSY2136 Article/ Feature Writing  - - - 1 

Open Electives 7*+3 

 

LAN2151 

LAN2152 

LAN2153 

LAN2154 

LAN2155 

LAN2156 

LAN2157 

LAN2158 

LAN2159 

Foreign Language-I* 

French-I 

German-I 

Spanish-I 

Russian-I 

Chinese-I 

Portuguese-I 

Korean-I 

Japanese-I 

Hindi-I ** 

3 - - 3 

CSS2151 Effective Listening* 

**(Compulsory)cc((Compulsory) 

1 - - 1 

BEH2151 Understanding Self for Effectiveness* 1 - - 1 

ENV2151 Environmental Studies-I* 2 - - 2 

 Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3 

 TOTAL    25 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lectures 

(L) Hours 

per week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

per week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

per week 

Total 

Credits 

13069 B.A (Honors) Applied Psychology (Total Credits-150) 

 

 
 

Programme Structure-2020 
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THIRD SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lectures 

(L) Hours 

per week 

Tutorial (T) 

Hours per 

week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY2351 Basic Cognitive Psychology 2 1 - 3 

PSY2301 Social Psychology 2 1 - 3 

PSY2302 Psychological Practical-III - - 6 3 

PSY2304 Sports Psychology 2 1 - 3 

PSY2335 Summer Project Evaluation-I - - 6 3 

Concentration electives 3 

PSY2303 Health Psychology 2 1  - 3 

PSY2330 Readings in Psychology - - - 2 

PSY2331 Term paper - - - 2 

PSY2332 Project (with Presentation & 

Evaluation) 

- - - 3 

PSY2251 Abnormal Psychology 2 1 - 3 

PSY2201 Advance Statistics  2 1 -  3 

PSY2202 Experimental Psychology-II 2 1  - 3 

PSY2203 Psychological Practical-II  -  - 6 3 

Concentration  Electives 

3 

3 

 PSY2204 Industrial Psychology 2 1 - 3 

PSY2205 Organizational Behaviour 2 1 -  3 

PSY2230 Readings in Psychology  - -  - 2 

PSY2232 Project (with Presentation & Evaluation) - - - 3 

PSY2236 Article/ Feature Writing  - - - 1 

 Open Electives  7*+3 

 

LAN2251 

LAN2252 

LAN2253 

LAN2254 

LAN2255 

LAN2256 

LAN2257 

LAN2258 

LAN2259 

 

Foreign Language – II* 

French-II 

German-II 

Spanish-II 

Russian-II 

Chinese-II 

Portuguese-II 

Korean-II 

Japanese-II 

Hindi-II 

3 

 

- 

 

- 

 

3 

 

CSS2251 Presentation Skills* 1 - - 1 

BEH2251 Problem Solving and Creative Thinking* 1 - - 1 

ENV2251 Environmental Studies – II* 2 - - 2 

 Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3 

 TOTAL    25 

 

SUMMER PROJECT-I 
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PSY2333 Workshop / Certification 

(Discipline Specific) 1 Credit per 

workshop) 

- - - 1 

PSY2336 Article/ Feature Writing  - - - 1 

Open Electives 

 

4*+3 

 

LAN2351 

LAN2352 

LAN2353 

LAN2354 

LAN2355 

LAN2356 

LAN2357 

LAN2358 

LAN2359 

 

 

Foreign Language – III* 

French-III 

German-III 

Spanish-III 

Russian-III 

Chinese-III 

Portuguese-III 

Korean-III 

Japanese-III 

Hindi-III 

2 

 

- 

 

- 

 

2 

 

CSS2351 Reading & Comprehension* 1 - - 1 

BEH2351 Group Dynamics and Team 

Building* 

1 - - 1 

 Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3 

 TOTAL    25 

 

FOURTH SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lectures 

(L) Hours 

per week 

Tutorial (T) 

Hours per 

week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY2451 Life Span Development 2 1  - 3 

PSY2401 Personality 2 1  - 3 

PSY2402 Psychological Practical-IV  -  - 6 3 

PSY2405 Environmental Psychology 2 1 -  3 

PSY2406 Applied Social Psychology 2 1 -  3 

Concentration Electives 3 

PSY2403 Physiological Psychology 2 1  - 3 

PSY2404 Advance Cognitive Process 2 1 -  3 

PSY2430 Readings in Psychology - - - 2 

PSY2431 Term paper - - - 2 

PSY2432 Project (with Presentation & 

Evaluation) 

- - - 3 

PSY2433 Workshop / Certification 

(Discipline Specific) 1 Credit per 

workshop) 

- - - 1 

PSY2436 Article/ Feature Writing  - - - 1 

Open Electives 4*+3 
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LAN2451 

LAN2452 

LAN2453 

LAN2454 

LAN2455 

LAN2456 

LAN2457 

LAN2458 

LAN2459 

 

 

Foreign Language – IV* 

French-IV 

German-IV 

Spanish-IV 

Russian-IV 

Chinese-IV 

Portuguese-IV 

Korean-IV 

Japanese-IV 

Hindi-IV 

2 

 

- 

 

- 

 

2 

 

CSS2451 Corporate Communication * 1 - - 1 

BEH2451 Stress and Coping Strategies* 1 - - 1 

 Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3 

 TOTAL    25 

 

SUMMER PROJECT-II 

 

FIFTH SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lectures 

(L) Hours 

per week 

Tutorial (T) 

Hours per 

week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY2551 Psychometric Testing 2 1  - 3 

PSY2501 Psychological Practical-V  -  - 6 3 

PSY2503 Educational Psychology 2 1  - 3 

PSY2535 Summer Project Evaluation-II  -  -  - 6 

Concentration Electives 3 

PSY2502 Clinical Psychology 2 1 -  3 

PSY2504 Child Psychology 2 1 -  3 

PSY2505 Scientific Research Paper-I  - 3  - 3 

PSY2532 Project (with Presentation & 

Evaluation) 

- - - 3 

Open Electives 4*+3 

 

LAN2551 

LAN2552 

LAN2553 

LAN2554 

LAN2555 

LAN2556 

LAN2557 

LAN2558 

LAN2559 

 

 

Foreign Language –V* 

French-V 

German-V 

Spanish-V 

Russian-V 

Chinese-V 

Portuguese-V 

Korean-V 

Japanese-V 

Hindi-V 

2 

 

- 

 

- 

 

2 

 

CSS2551 Employability Skills* 1 - - 1 

BEH2551 Individual , Society and Nations 1 - - 1 

 Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3 

TOTAL 25 
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SIXTH SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lectures 

(L) Hours 

per week 

Tutorial (T) 

Hours per 

week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY2651 Counseling Psychology 2 1  - 3 

PSY2601 School Counseling 1 1  - 2 

PSY2602 Psychological Practical-VI  -  - 6 3 

PSY2637 Dissertation (based on Applied 

Psychology) 

 -  -  - 9 

Concentration Electives 3 

PSY2605 Scientific Research Paper-II  - -  - 3 

PSY2606 Positive Psychology 2 1 -  3 

PSY2607 Gender Psychology 2 1 -  3 

PSY2632 Project (with Presentation & 

Evaluation) 

 -  - 6 3 

Open Electives 

 

2*+3 

 CSS2651 Workplace Communication* 1 - - 1 

BEH2651 Interpersonal Communication and 

Relationship Management* 

1 - - 1 

 Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3 

 TOTAL    25 
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FIRST SEMESTER 

 
Course 

Code 

 

Course Title 

Lecture 

(L) Hours 

Per Week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per Week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per Week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY4101 History and Schools of 

Psychology 

2 - - 2 

PSY4102 Cognitive Psychology 2 - - 2 

PSY4103 Advanced Social Psychology 3 - - 3 

PSY4104 Personality Theory 2 - - 2 

PSY4105 Parametric Statistical Method 3 - - 3 

PSY4106 Practicum - I - - 6 3 

PSY4201 Psychopathology 3 - - 3 

 Open Electives 5 

CSS4151 Basics of Communication 1 - - 1 

BEH4151 Self Development and 

Interpersonal skills  

1 - - 1 

 

LAN4151 

LAN4152 

LAN4153 

LAN4154 

LAN4155 

LAN4156 

LAN4157 

LAN4158 

LAN4159 

Foreign Business Language-I 

French -I 

German-I 

Spanish-I 

Russian-I 

Chinese-I 

Portuguese –I 

Korean-I 

Japanese-I 

Hindi-I ** 

3 - - 3 

 TOTAL    23 
** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lecture 

(L) Hours 

Per Week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per Week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per Week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY4202 Psychological Assessment and 

Diagnosis 

3 - - 3 

PSY4203 Child Psychology 2 - - 2 

PSY4204 Non-Parametric Statistical 

Method 

3 - - 3 

PSY4206 Positive Psychology 2 - - 2 

13033 M.A- Counselling Psychology (Total Credits-100) 

 

 
 

Programme Structure-2020 
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PSY4207 Practicum - II - - 6 3 

PSY4208 Field Practice-II - - - 5 

PSY4209 Scientific Research Paper - 1 - 1 

 Open Electives 5 

CSS4251 Corporate Communication 1 - - 1 

BEH4251 Behavioral Communication and 

Relationship Management  

1 - - 1 

 

LAN4251 

LAN4252 

LAN4253 

LAN4254 

LAN4255 

LAN4256 

LAN4257 

LAN4258 

LAN4259 

Foreign Business Language-II 

French-II 

German-II 

Spanish-II 

Russian-II 

Chinese –II 

Portuguese-II 

Korean-II 

Japanese-II 

Hindi-II 

3 - - 3 

 TOTAL    24 

 

SUMMER INTERNSHIP  

THIRD SEMESTER 
Course 

Code 

Course Title Lecture 

(L) Hours 

Per Week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per Week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per Week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY4301 Research Methods: Experimental 

Design 

2 - - 2 

PSY4302 Psychotherapy  3 - - 3 

PSY4304 Counseling  Psychology 3 - - 3 

PSY4308 Practicum-III - - 6 3 

PSY4309 Field Practice-III - - - 4 

PSY4335 Summer Internship Evaluation - - - 9 

 Concentration Electives 3 

PSY4303 Clinical Psychology 3 - - 3 

PSY4305 Developmental Psychology 3 - - 3 

PSY4307 Educational Psychology 3 - - 3 

 Open Electives 4 

CSS4351 Interpersonal Communication 1 - - 1 

BEH4351 Leading Through Team 1 - - 1 

 

LAN4351 

LAN4352 

LAN4353 

LAN4354 

LAN4355 

LAN4356 

LAN4357 

LAN4358 

LAN4359 

Foreign Business Language-III 

French-III 

German-III 

Spanish-III 

Russian-III 

Chinese-III 

Portuguese-III 

Korean-III 

Japanese-III 

Hindi-III 

2 - - 2 

 TOTAL    31 
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FOURTH SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lecture 

(L) Hours 

Per Week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per Week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per Week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY4401 Research Methods: Non-

Experimental Design 

2 - - 2 

PSY4403 Advance and Applied 

Counselling Skills 

1 1 - 2 

PSY4412 Practicum-IV - - 6 3 

PSY4413 Field Practice-IV - - - 4 

PSY4437 Dissertation* - - - 6 

                                Concentration Electives (Any One)  3 

PSY4402 Mental Retardation 3 - - 3 

PSY4405 Childhood Pathology and 

Exceptional Children 

3 - - 3 

PSY4409 Employee Counselling and 

Empowerment 

3 - - 3 

PSY4410 Organizational Behaviour and 

Industrial Relations  

3 - - 3 

PSY4411 Psychological Practices in 

Personnel & Human Resource 

Management 

3 - - 3 

 Open Electives 2 

CSS4451 Cross Cultural Communication 1 - - 1 

BEH4451 Professional Excellence  1 - - 1 

 TOTAL    22 

 

Note: 

*Students would initiate treatise work from the beginning of the third semester. The dissertation topic to 

be selected in the third semester and the evaluation would be done in the fourth semester. 
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FIRST SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lecture 

(L) Hours 

Per week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY4109 Basic Psychological Processes 2 - - 2 

PSY4102 Cognitive Psychology 2 - - 2 

PSY4103 Advanced Social Psychology 3 - - 3 

PSY4104 Personality Theory 2 - - 2 

PSY4105 Parametric Statistical Method 3 - - 3 

PSY4106 Practicum-I - - 6 3 

PSY4201 Psychopathology 3 - - 3 

 Open Electives 5 

CSS4151 Basics of Communication  1 - - 1 

BEH4151 Self Development and Interpersonal 

Skills 

1 - - 1 

 Foreign Business Language-I 3 - - 3 

LAN4151 French-I     

LAN4152 German-I 

LAN4153 Spanish-I 

LAN4154 Russian-I 

LAN4155 Chinese-I 

LAN4156 Portuguese-I 

LAN4157 Korean-I 

LAN4158 Japanese-I 

LAN4159 Hindi-I ** 

 TOTAL    23 

** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lecture 

(L) Hours 

Per week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY4202 Psychological Assessment & 

Diagnosis 

3 - - 3 

PSY4210 Industrial-Organisational (I-O) 

Psychology 

2 - - 2 

13166 M.A - Applied Psychology (Total Credits-100) 

Programme Structure-2020 
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PSY4204 Non-Parametric Statistical Methods 3 - - 3 

PSY4205 Health Psychology 2 - - 2 

PSY4207 Practicum-II - - 6 3 

PSY4208 Field Practice-II - - - 5 

PSY4209 Scientific Research Paper - 1 - 1 

 Open Electives 5 

CSS4251 Corporate Communication 1 - - 1 

BEH4251 Behavioural Communication and 

Relationship Management 

1 - - 1 

 Foreign Business Language-II 3 - - 3 

LAN4251 French-II     

LAN4252 German-II 

LAN4253 Spanish-II 

LAN4254 Russian-II 

LAN4255 Chinese-II 

LAN4256 Portuguese-II 

LAN4257 Korean-II 

LAN4258 Japanese-II 

LAN4259 Hindi-II 

 TOTAL    24 

 

SUMMER INTERNSHIP  

 

THIRD SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lecture 

(L) Hours 

Per week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY4310 Applied Psychotherapy 3 - - 3 

PSY4311 Research Methods in Applied 

Psychology 

2 - - 2 

PSY4312 Interviewing & Counselling Skills 2 - - 2 

PSY4308 Practicum-III - - 6 3 

PSY4309 Field Practice-III - - - 4 

PSY4335 Summer Internship Evaluation - - - 9 

 Concentration Electives (any ONE paper) 3 

PSY4313 Applied Psychophysiology & 

Biofeedback 

3 - - 3 

PSY4314 Human Factors Psychology & 

Ergonomics 

3 - - 3 

PSY4315 Forensic & Legal Psychology 3 - - 3 

PSY4316 Community Psychology 3 - - 3 

PSY4317 Psychological Practices in Personnel 

& Human Resource Management 

3 - - 3 

 Open Electives 4 
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CSS4351 Interpersonal Communication 1 - - 1 

BEH4351 Leading through Teams 1 - - 1 

 Foreign Business Language-III 2 - - 2 

LAN4351 French-III     

LAN4352 German-III 

LAN4353 Spanish-III 

LAN4354 Russian-III 

LAN4355 Chinese-III 

LAN4356 Portuguese-III 

LAN4357 Korean-III 

LAN4358 Japanese-III 

LAN4359 Hindi-III 

 TOTAL    30 

 

FOURTH SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lecture 

(L) Hours 

Per week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY4404 Rehabilitation Psychology 3 - - 3 

PSY4415 Psychometrics 2 - - 2 

PSY4412 Practicum-IV - - 6 3 

PSY4413 Field Practice-IV - - - 4 

PSY4437 Dissertation - - - 6 

 Concentration Electives (any ONE paper) 3 

PSY4409 Employee Counselling & 

Empowerment 

3 - - 3 

PSY4416 Psychology of Selling, Marketing & 

Advertising 

3 - - 3 

PSY4417 Psychology of Criminal Behaviour& 

Criminal Profiling 

3 - - 3 

PSY4418 Occupational Health Psychology 3 - - 3 

PSY4419 Guidance & Counselling 3 - - 3 

 Open Electives 2 

CSS4451 Cross Cultural Communication 1 - - 1 

BEH4451 Professional Excellence 1 - - 1 

 TOTAL    23 

 

Note: Students would initiate treatise work from the beginning of the third semester. The dissertation 

topic to be selected in the third semester and the evaluation would be done in the fourth semester. 
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FIRST SEMESTER 

 
Course 

Code 

Course Title Lecture (L) 

Hours Per 

Week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per Week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per Week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY4101 History and Schools of Psychology 2 - - 2 

PSY4102 Cognitive Psychology 2 - - 2 

PSY4103 Advanced Social Psychology 3 - - 3 

PSY4104 Personality Theory 2 - - 2 

PSY4105 Parametric Statistical Method 3 - - 3 

PSY4106 Practicum-I - - 6 3 

PSY4201 Psychopathology 3 - - 3 

 Open Electives 5 

CSS4151 Basics of Communication 1 - - 1 

BEH4151 Self Development and 

Interpersonal Skills 

1 - - 1 

 

LAN4151 

LAN4152 

LAN4153 

LAN4154 

LAN4155 

LAN4156 

LAN4157 

LAN4158 

LAN4159 

Foreign Business Language-I 

French-I 

German-I 

Spanish-I 

Russian-I 

Chinese-I 

Portuguese-I 

Korean-I 

Japanese-I 

Hindi-I ** 

3 - - 3 

 TOTAL    23 
** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 
Course 

Code 

Course Title Lecture (L) 

Hours Per 

Week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per Week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per Week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY4202 Psychological Assessment and 

Diagnosis 

3 - - 3 

PSY4203 Child Psychology 2 - - 2 

PSY4204 Non-Parametric Statistical Method 3 - - 3 

PSY4205 Health Psychology 2 - - 2 

PSY4207 Practicum-II - - 6 3 

PSY4208 Field Practice-II - - - 5 

PSY4209 Scientific Research Paper - 1 - 1 

13408 M.Sc.-Clinical Psychology (Total Credits-100) 
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 Open Electives 5 

CSS4251 Corporate Communication 1 - - 1 

BEH4251 Behavioral Communication and 

Relationship Management 

1 - - 1 

 

LAN4251 

LAN4252 

LAN4253 

LAN4254 

LAN4255 

LAN4256 

LAN4257 

LAN4258 

LAN4259 

Foreign Business Language-II 

French-II 

German-II 

Spanish-II 

Russian-II 

Chinese-II 

Portuguese-II 

Korean-II 

Japanese-II 

Hindi-II 

3 - - 3 

 TOTAL    24 

 

SUMMER INTERNSHIP 

THIRD SEMESTER 
Course 

Code 

 

Course Title 

Lecture (L) 

Hours Per 

Week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per Week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per Week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY4301 Research Methods: Experimental 

Design 

2 - - 2 

PSY4302 Psychotherapy 3 - - 3 

PSY4303 Clinical Psychology 3 - - 3 

PSY4308 Practicum – III - - 6 3 

PSY4309 Field Practice-III - - - 4 

PSY4335 Summer Internship Evaluation - - - 9 

 Concentration Electives 3 

PSY4304 Counselling Psychology  3 - - 3 

PSY4305 Developmental Psychology 3 - - 3 

PSY4306 Neuro Psychology 3 - - 3 

 Open Electives 4 

CSS4351 Interpersonal Communication 1 - - 1 

BEH4351 Leading Through Teams 1 - - 1 

 

LAN4351 

LAN4352 

LAN4353 

LAN4354 

LAN4355 

LAN4356 

LAN4357 

LAN4358 

LAN4359 

Foreign Business Language-III 

French-III 

German-III 

Spanish-III 

Russian-III 

Chinese-III 

Portuguese-III 

Korean-III 

Japanese-III 

Hindi-III 

2 - - 2 

 TOTAL    31 
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FOURTH SEMESTER 
Course 

Code 

Course Title Lecture (L) 

Hours Per 

Week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per Week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per Week 

Total 

Credits 

PSY4401 Research Methods: Non-

Experimental Design 

2 - - 2 

PSY4402 Mental Retardation 2 - - 2 

PSY4412 Practicum-IV - - 6 3 

PSY4413 Field Practice-IV - - - 4 

PSY4437 Dissertation* - - - 6 

Concentration Electives (Any One) 3 

PSY4404 Rehabilitation Psychology 3 - - 3 

PSY4405 Childhood Pathology and 

Exceptional Children 

3 - - 3 

PSY4406 Psychotherapeutic Intervention in 

Clinical setting 

3 - - 3 

PSY4407 Differential Diagnostic Techniques 3 - - 3 

PSY4408 Community Psychology and 

Intervention 

3 - - 3 

 Open Electives 2 

CSS4451 Cross Cultural Communication 1 - - 1 

BEH4451 Professional Excellence 1 - - 1 

 TOTAL    22 

 

Note: 

*Students would initiate treatise work from the beginning of the third semester. The dissertation topic to 

be selected in the third semester and the evaluation would be done in the fourth semester 
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FIRST SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lecture 

(L) Hours 

Per week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per week 

Total 

Credits 

SCW4101 Social Work: History, Ideologies, 

Perspectives & Contemporary 

Concerns 

3 - - 3 

SCW4102 Basics of Social Work 3 - - 3 

SCW4103 Work with Individuals & Families: 

Social Case Work 

3 - - 3 

SCW4104 Working with Groups: Social Group 

Work 

3 - - 3 

SCW4105 Research Methods in Social Work: 

Quantitative Approach 

3 - - 3 

SCW4202 Social Work with Communities 3 - - 3 

SCW4108 Social Work Camp - - - 1 

 Open Electives 5 

CSS4151 Basics of Communication  1 - - 1 

BEH4151 Self Development and Interpersonal 

Skills 

1 - - 1 

 Foreign Business Language-I 3 - - 3 

LAN4151 French-I     

LAN4152 German-I 

LAN4153 Spanish-I 

LAN4154 Russian-I 

LAN4155 Chinese-I 

LAN4156 Portuguese-I 

LAN4157 Korean-I 

LAN4158 Japanese-I 

LAN4159 Hindi-I ** 

 TOTAL    24 

** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 
Course 

Code 

Course Title Lecture 

(L) Hours 

Per week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per week 

Total 

Credits 

SCW4201 Social Policy & Social Welfare 3 - - 3 

13202 Master of Social Work (MSW) (Total Credits-100) 

Programme Structure-2020 
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Administration 

SCW4203 Project Formulation & Management 2 - - 2 

SCW4204 Community Organization & Social 

Action 

3 - - 3 

SCW4205 Research Methods in Social Work: 

Qualitative Approach 

3 - - 3 

SCW4206 Skill Based Project - - - 1 

SCW4207 Field Work Practicum-II - 2 7 5 

 Open Electives 5 

CSS4251 Corporate Communication 1 - - 1 

BEH4251 Behavioural Communication and 

Relationship Management 

 

1 - - 1 

 Foreign Business Language-II 3 - - 3 

LAN4251 French-II     

LAN4252 German-II 

LAN4253 Spanish-II 

LAN4254 Russian-II 

LAN4255 Chinese-II 

LAN4256 Portuguese-II 

LAN4257 Korean-II 

LAN4258 Japanese-II 

LAN4259 Hindi-II 

 TOTAL    22 

 

SUMMER INTERNSHIP  

THIRD SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lecture 

(L) Hours 

Per week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per week 

Total 

Credits 

SCW4302 Social Justice & Empowerment 3 - - 3 

SCW4303 Communication & Counselling 3 - - 3 

SCW4304 Field Work Practicum-III - 2 7 5 

SCW4335 Summer Internship Evaluation - - - 6 

 Concentration Electives (any TWO papers) (3+3) 6 

SCW4305 Human Resource Development & 

Employee Wellness 

3 - - 3 

SCW4306 Mental Health & Psychiatric Social 

Work 

3 - - 3 

SCW4307 Social Work with Families & 

Children 

3 - - 3 

SCW4308 Correctional Administration & 

Services 

3 - - 3 

SCW4309 Population & Environment 3 - - 3 

SCW4310 Management of Development & 3 - - 3 
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Welfare Services 

 Open Electives 4 

CSS4351 Interpersonal Communication 1 - - 1 

BEH4351 Leading through Teams 1 - - 1 

 Foreign Business Language-III 2 - - 2 

LAN4351 French-III     

LAN4352 German-III 

LAN4353 Spanish-III 

LAN4354 Russian-III 

LAN4355 Chinese-III 

LAN4356 Portuguese-III 

LAN4357 Korean-III 

LAN4358 Japanese-III 

LAN4359 Hindi-III 

 TOTAL    27 

 

FOURTH SEMESTER 
 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Lecture 

(L) Hours 

Per week 

Tutorial 

(T) Hours 

Per week 

Practical 

(P) Hours 

Per week 

Total 

Credits 

SCW4401 Human Rights & Social Work 

Practice 

3 - - 3 

SCW4402 Gender & Development 2 - - 2 

SCW4403 Social Work with Urban, Rural & 

Tribal Communities 

3 - - 3 

SCW4404 Field Work Practicum-IV - 2 7 5 

SCW4437 Dissertation - - - 6 

 Concentration Electives (any TWO papers) (3+3) 6 

SCW4405 Industrial Relations & Labour 

Legislation 

3 - - 3 

SCW4406 Rehabilitation & After Care Services 3 - - 3 

SCW4407 Social Work with PWD 3 - - 3 

SCW4408 Social Work with HIV/AIDS 3 - - 3 

SCW4409 Human Growth & Development 3 - - 3 

SCW4410 Disaster Management 3 - - 3 

 Open Electives 2 

CSS4451 Cross Cultural Communication 1 - - 1 

BEH4451 Professional Excellence 1 - - 1 

 TOTAL    27 

 

Note: Students would initiate treatise work from the beginning of the third semester. The dissertation 

topic to be selected in the third semester and the evaluation would be done in the fourth semester. 


